APULN Specification 1.43  Mar. 2023              AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
DATASHEET APULN
Specification V1.43
 Ultra-Low Noise Microwave Signal Generators
8 kHz to 12.75, 20, 26 and 40 GHz
  Page 1 – APULN Specification 1.43 Mar. 2023      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
CONTENTS
Definitions ................................................................................................................................... 2

0.1 to 10 MHz -25 dBm   +15 dBm
0.01 to 20 GHz -25 dBm   +13 dBm
20 to 40 GHz -25 dBm  +10 dBm See plot
Output Power Range (all APULN with option FILT, PE/PE2)
0.1 to 10 MHz -120 dBm   +15 dBm
0.01 to 20 GHz -120 dBm   +13 dBm
20 to 35 GHz -120 dBm  +10 dBm
35 to 40 GHz -120 dBm  +6 dBm See plot
  Page 7 – APULN Specification 1.43 Mar. 2023      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
Reverse Power Protection
DC Voltage   ±10 V
RF Power   30 dBm
Output impedance  50 Ohms
VSWR  1.4 1.9
Power Resolution  0.01 dB
 Typical Frequency Response 0 to 20 GHz at different power levels (APULN20)
 Typical Output Power Linearity (APULN20)
  Page 8 – APULN Specification 1.43 Mar. 2023      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
Typical VSWR (APULN20)
Power Level Uncertainty

0
10
20
30
M
in
/m
ax
 P
ow
er
 in
 d
Bm
  Page 9 – APULN Specification 1.43 Mar. 2023      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
 Max Output Power 0.01 to 40 GHz (APULN40 with option PE4)
 Max Output Power 0.01 to 40 GHz (with option FILT)
Max Output Power 0.01 to 40 GHz (with option PE/PE2)
Max Output Power 8 kHz to 100 kHz (with option 8K)
tba

2. TRIG OUT: Trigger output: BNC female
3. REF OUT: Internal reference output: BNC female
4. REF IN: External reference input: BNC female
5. MOD IN: Modulation input for FM/PM: BNC female
6. PULSE IN:  Pulse modulation input: BNC female
7. LAN connection: RJ-45
8. USB 2.0 host and device
9. GPIB: IEEE-488.2, 1987 with listen and talk
10. DC Power plug (24 V, 3 A)
11. DC power switch
  Page 17 – APULN Specification 1.43 Mar. 2023      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
HOST MODEL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
APULN12 APULN12 100 kHz – 12.75 GHz
APULN20 APULN20 100 kHz – 20 GHz
APULN26 APULN26 100 kHz – 26 GHz
APULN40 APULN40 100 kHz – 40 GHz
APULNXX Option LN Enhanced close in phase noise & frequency stability
APULNXX Option LN+ Enhanced close in phase noise & further enhanced long term frequency stability
APULNXX Option FS Ultra-fast switching speed
APULNXX Option NEC Fast switching speed, narrow pulse, chirp (no export control required)
APULNXX Option NP Narrow pulse modulation
APULNXX Option MOD Analog modulation
APULNXX Option FILT Harmonic filtering (not in combination with option PE4)
APULNXX Option 8K Frequency range extension to 8 kHz
APULNXX Option VREF Variable external reference
APULN12/20/26
Option PE4-
12/20/26
Electrical step attenuator (12, 20 & 26 GHz version) (not in combination with
option FILT)
APULN40  Option PE4-40 Electrical step attenuator (40 GHz version) (not in combination with option FILT)
APULN12/20 Option PE-12/20 Mechanical step attenuator down to -90 dBm (12 & 20 GHz version)
APULN26/40 Option PE-26/40 Mechanical step attenuator down to -90 dBm (26 & 40 GHz version)
APULN12/20/26
Option PE2-
12/20/26
Mechanical step attenuator  down to -120 dBm (12, 20 & 26 GHz version)